

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: Tr.C.M.P. No. 21 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	21.01.2026	<u>RY, J</u> <u>Tr.C.M.P. No. 21 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent and the learned counsel representing the respondent before the concerned Court. For filing proof of service, list on 27.01.2026. <u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed seeking to grant stay of all further proceedings in O.S. No. 231 of 2016 on the file of learned III Additional District Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, pending service of notice on the respondent, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in O.S. No. 231 of 2016 on the file of learned III Additional District Judge, Ranga Reddy District at L.B.Nagar, till 27.01.2026. RY,J gms	

--	--	--	--